



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 01220317	March 17, 2022 11:00 AM	Call Order: 008	Contract: E1V38-R0
District: District 1		Counties: DESOTO, DIST/ST-WIDE,	Fed Aid No: N/A
Contract Time: 365 AVAILABLE DAYS		GLADES, HARDEE,	Project(s): 43792917248 (*)
Contract Desc: Concrete Repair and Installation		HENDRY, HIGHLANDS	

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SCOTT COMMERCIAL CONTRACTING LL	Responsive	Winning bid	\$150,000.00	100.00%
2	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$281,663.00	187.78%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01220317 March 17, 2022
District: District 1
Contract Time: 365 AVAILABLE DAYS
Contract Descr: Concrete Repair and Installation
 The work under this Contract consist of Concrete Repair and Installation.

Call Order: 008
Counties: DESOTO, DIST/ST-WIDE, GLADES, HARDEE, HENDRY, HIGHLANDS

Contract: E1V38-R0
Fed Aid No: N/A
Project(s): 43792917248 (*)

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SCOTT COMMERCIAL CONTRACTING LL		(2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0005 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		25.000 CY	280.00000	7,000.00	20.00000	500.00		
0010 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		25.000 CY	300.00000	7,500.00	20.00000	500.00		
0015 0425 15 41 INLET TOP, REPAIR, CURB INLET		1.000 EA	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,800.00000	2,800.00		
0020 0425 15 42 INLET TOP, REPAIR, DITCH BOTTOM INLET		1.000 EA	2,450.00000	2,450.00	2,800.00000	2,800.00		
0025 0425 15 51 INLET TOP, REPLACE, CURB INLET		1.000 EA	5,500.00000	5,500.00	2,800.00000	2,800.00		
0030 0425 15 52 INLET TOP, REPLACE, DITCH BOTTOM INLET		1.000 EA	5,500.00000	5,500.00	2,800.00000	2,800.00		
0035 0430991 1 MITERED END SECT, REPLACE SLAB- MAINTENANCE USE ONLY		50.000 CY	180.00000	9,000.00	2,261.00000	113,050.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01220317 March 17, 2022

Call Order: 008

Contract: E1V38-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SCOTT COMMERCIAL CONTRACTING LL		(2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0040 0520 1 7 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E		25.000 LF	75.00000	1,875.00	100.00000	2,500.00		
0045 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		25.000 LF	75.00000	1,875.00	100.00000	2,500.00		
0050 0520 2 1 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE A		25.000 LF	60.00000	1,500.00	100.00000	2,500.00		
0055 0520 2 2 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B		25.000 LF	60.00000	1,500.00	100.00000	2,500.00		
0060 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		25.000 LF	60.00000	1,500.00	100.00000	2,500.00		
0065 0520 3 VALLEY GUTTER- CONCRETE		25.000 LF	75.00000	1,875.00	101.00000	2,525.00		
0070 0520 5 11 TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE- TYPE I, 4' WIDE		10.000 LF	250.00000	2,500.00	200.00000	2,000.00		
0075 0520 5 12 TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE- TYPE I, 6' WIDE		10.000 LF	275.00000	2,750.00	200.00000	2,000.00		
0080 0520 5 41 TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE- TYPE IV, 4' WIDE		10.000 LF	250.00000	2,500.00	200.00000	2,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01220317 March 17, 2022

Call Order: 008

Contract: E1V38-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SCOTT COMMERCIAL CONTRACTING LL		(2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0085 0520 5 42 TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE- TYPE IV, 6' WIDE		10.000 LF	275.00000	2,750.00	200.00000	2,000.00		
0090 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		300.000 SY	60.00000	18,000.00	81.61000	24,483.00		
0095 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		250.000 SY	80.00000	20,000.00	89.61000	22,402.50		
0100 0524 1 1 CONCRETE DITCH PAVT, NON REINFORCED, 3"		25.000 SY	120.00000	3,000.00	89.61000	2,240.25		
0105 0524 1 2 CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4"		25.000 SY	125.00000	3,125.00	89.61000	2,240.25		
0110 0524 1 4 CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 6"		25.000 SY	130.00000	3,250.00	89.61000	2,240.25		
0115 0524 2 1 CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 3"		25.000 SY	120.00000	3,000.00	89.61000	2,240.25		
0120 0524 2 2 CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4"		25.000 SY	120.00000	3,000.00	89.61000	2,240.25		
0125 0524 2 4 CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 6"		25.000 SY	150.00000	3,750.00	89.61000	2,240.25		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01220317 March 17, 2022

Call Order: 008

Contract: E1V38-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SCOTT COMMERCIAL CONTRACTING LL		(2) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (SODDING (SY								
0130 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		50.000 SF	50.00000	2,500.00	29.61000	1,480.50		
0135 0530 1100 RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT BAGS		10.000 CY	1,000.00000	10,000.00	1,461.00000	14,610.00		
0140 0570 1 1 PERFORMANCE TURF		50.000 SY	250.00000	12,500.00	18.91000	945.50		
0145 E110 70 REMOVAL OF FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT		25.000 SY	80.00000	2,000.00	101.00000	2,525.00		
0150 E521 1 CONCRETE BARRIER WALL REPAIR		10.000 CY	300.00000	3,000.00	990.00000	9,900.00		
0155 E524 1 1 CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT REPAIR		20.000 CY	70.00000	1,400.00	1,190.00000	23,800.00		
0160 E524 2 1 CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT REPAIR		20.000 CY	70.00000	1,400.00	990.00000	19,800.00		
0001 SODDING (SY) Section Totals:			\$150,000.00		\$281,663.00			
Contract Grand Totals:			\$150,000.00		\$281,663.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01220317 March 17, 2022 **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** E1V38-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.